Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF GOMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Stockhausen, Inc.	Name: Stockhausen GmbJI & Co. KG Internal Address:			
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State North Carolina Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: <u>Bakerpfad 25</u> Germany City: <u>Krefeld</u> State: Zp: D-47805 Individual(s) citizenship Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 13, 2000	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Germany Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Y tos No (Oosignations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Y			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,112,433	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Eileen King Gillis Internal Address: Smith Moore LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P. O. Box 21927 City: Greensboro State: NC: Zip: 27420	8. Deposit account number: 50-2190			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature. Eileen King Gillis Giles Name of Person Signing	August 12, 2002 ignature or sheel, ettachments, and document: 5			

: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARK: ONE PUMP

REGISTRATION NO.: 2,112,433

REGISTRATION DATE: November 11, 1997

CLASS NO.: 03

Box POST REG NO FEE Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3515

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE AND APPOINTMENT OF ATTORNEY

Appointment of Domestic Representative:

Stockhausen Verwaltungsgesellschaft mbH, personally liable partner of Stockhausen GmbH & Co. KG, owner/assignee the above-identified mark, hereby appoints Smith Moore, LLP whose office address is Post Office Box 21927, Greensboro, North Carolina 27420, (336) 378-5200, as its domestic representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served, and simultaneously revokes any and all previous appointments.

Appointment of Attorney:

Stockhausen Verwaltungsgesellschaft mbH, personally liable partner of Stockhausen GmbH & Co. KG, owner/assignee of the above-identified mark, hereby appoints Evan Kent Auberry, a member of the Bar of the State of North Carolina, whose office address is Smith Moore LLP, Post Office Box 21927, Greensboro, North Carolina 27420, (336) 378-5200, Eileen King Gillis, a member of the Bars of the States of North Carolina, New York and California, whose office address is Smith Moore LLP, Post Office Box 21927, Greensboro, North Carolina 27420, (336) 378-5200, and Kimberly Bullock Gatling, a member of the Bar of the State of North Carolina, whose office address is Smith Moore LLP, Post Office Box 21927, Greensboro, North Carolina 27420, (336) 378-5200, to prosecute and maintain this registration and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and simultaneously revokes any and all previous appointments.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0260

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT, effective as of this <u>/ 3</u> day of October, 2000, by and between Stockhausen, Inc., a North Carolina corporation ("Assignor") and Stockhausen GmbH & Co. KG, a German corporation ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark ONE PUMP for liquid hand soaps for industrial use, sold in plastic dispensers, including, without limitation, the registration thereof on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,112,433 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, one dollar (\$1.00) paid by Assignee to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the feceipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with all of the goodwill associated with the Trademark, and any and all rights to action or choses in action for infringement of the Trademark or for unfair competition in business that may have accrued or may exist on or prior to the date of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representataive.

STOCKHAUSEN, INC.

Bv:

Name:

Sieler

Title: Vresiden 4 CED

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

GUILFORD COUNTY

I, hereby certify that Urich Sieler personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he is President of Stockhausen, Inc., the within named Assignor, a North Carolina corporation, and acknowledged, on behalf of Stockhausen, Inc., the execution of the foregoing Trademark Assignment for the purposes therein contained.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this the <u>VS</u> day of <u>Oxfor</u>, 2000.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

;

[Affix Seal]

Signed at, 2002.	Krefeld	, Federal Republ	ic of Germany, this the Og day of
		HAUSEN VERWALTU: illy Liable Partner	NGSGESELLSCHAFT MBH,
			ppa. llux
	Ву:	<u> </u>	ppa. y
	Name:	Peter Speich	Horst Liß
	Title: _	General Counsel	Manager of † Finance & Accountancy

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0263**

RECORDED: 08/12/2002